Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

28September2016/Version 5 LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers, in order to improve them, without prior notice www.lem.com
 HO 50 ... 250-S series
HO-S series: name and codification
HO family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters as described below
(standard products are delivered with the setting 0100 according to the table).
HO-S-XXXX
Standard products are:
- HO 50-S-0100
- HO 100-S-0100
- HO 150-S-0100
- HO 200-S-0100
- HO 240-S-0100
- HO 250-S-0100
Notes: 1) For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply, please contact your local LEM support.
 2) V
ref
electrical data
 3) OCD (× I
PN
) correction table versus range and temperature
  All other values or empty cells: no change
Internal reference 2)
0 2.5 V
1 1.65 V
2 1.5 V
3 0.5 V
4 External V
ref
 only
Response time
0 4 µs
1 3.5 µs
2 6 µs
EEPROM Control
0 YES
1 NO
Over current detection (× I
PN
 ) 3)
0 2.93 A 0.68
1 3.59 B 0.93
2 3.99 C 1.17
3 4.77 D 1.44
4 5.19 E 1.60
5 5.76 F 1.91
6 1.68 G 2.08
7 2.35 H 2.31
V
ref
parameter
V
ref
 (V) TCV
ref
 (ppm/K)
min typ max min max
0 2.48 2.5 2.52 −170 -70
1 1.63 1.65 1.67 −170 170
2 1.48 1.5 1.52 −170 170
3 0.49 0.5 0.51 −250 250
HO-S-010x
OCD
Parameter
I
PN
 (A) all temperatures
150 200 240 250
A
B